

EVENT PERMIT



Ordinance 17-08

Euro Tripper 9 - VW Audi Car Show

PERMIT NUMBER: TMP2022-00010

Date(s) of Event: FEBRUARY 4TH AND 5TH 2022

Property Owner:

NESV FLORIDA REAL ESTATE LLC

Applicant:

PAUL BARNEY

239-826-4185

Description:

Car show event VW and other German and European make cars. Vendors that

specialize in VW car accessories on February 4th and 5th 2022 from 8:00AM until

5:00PM

Location of event: 11400 FENWAY SOUTH DR, FORT MYERS, FL 33913

JET BLUE PARK

Will the event be attended by 1000 or more people? Yes

Will the event be held on County Owned Property? Yes

Will there be alcohol consumed or sold at the event? No

Will a bond be posted for this event? No

Permit Conditions:

- * Applicant must meet all event application requirements, including requirements of the sign-off agencies.
- * The premises is to be left in the same condition as it was prior to the event.
- * The permit is to be readily available for inspection during the entire event.
- * If this approval includes the sale or consumption of alcoholic beverages, no alcoholic beverages may be consumed 1 1/2 hours prior to the conclusion of the event and vacating the facility/property.

Board of County Commissioners Lee County, Florida

ftmpprmt_specialevent.rpt



Event Application

Special Event

Use of County Property Alcohol within Lee County Facilities

Film, Video & Photography

Euro Tripper 9-VW Audi Car Show



Event Application

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

- SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT
- USE OF COUNTY PROPERTY PERMIT
- PERMIT TO SELL AND CONSUME ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
- FILM PERMIT

Tripper 9 - VV ary 4/5,2022 Julias Way #	y			22040						
le Park I l Barne) Julias Way #		ort Myer	s, FL 3	32040						
I Barney Julias Way#		ort Myer	s, FL 3	22040						
Julias Way #		ort Myer	s, FL (3040					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
:	#128, Fc	ort Myer	s, FL (3040						
826-418) 						
	5	***************************************				•••	*****			<u>·</u>
								<u>; ;</u> .	<u></u>	
@eurotrip	pers	how.c	com							
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					·		***************************************	
now event Ca endors that s	r Show specializ	event. \ ze in VW	√W an∉ V car a	d othe	er Ger ories.	man a	nd Eu	ropea	an ma	ke
/endors setup a	and get to	gether sta	arting at	5:00,	Saturda	ay 8:00	to 5:00	pm	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
25-02-00001.00	00 #24-4	5-25-02-0	00002.0	000 #2	4-45-2	5-02-00	003.00	00		
\ / Eleviele	Rea	al Esta	ate /	 Rae:	ton	Red	So			
	/endors that a /endors setup a 25-02-00001.00	endors that speciali. /endors setup and get to	endors that specialize in VV/ endors setup and get together st	endors that specialize in VW car a /endors setup and get together starting at	endors that specialize in VW car access /endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, 25-02-00001.0000 #24-45-25-02-00002.0000 #2	endors that specialize in VW car accessories. /endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, Saturda 25-02-00001.0000 #24-45-25-02-00002.0000 #24-45-2	endors that specialize in VW car accessories. /endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, Saturday 8:00	endors that specialize in VW car accessories. /endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, Saturday 8:00 to 5:00 25-02-00001.0000 #24-45-25-02-00002.0000 #24-45-25-02-00003.00	/endors that specialize in VW car accessories. /endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, Saturday 8:00 to 5:00pm 25-02-00001.0000 #24-45-25-02-00002.0000 #24-45-25-02-00003.0000	/endors setup and get together starting at 5:00, Saturday 8:00 to 5:00pm

^{*}Notarized statement from the property owner specifically consenting to the proposed use required.



What is the Zoning Classification of the	premises? MPD						
Are any temporary structures to be insta	alled for the event? Yes 🗵 No	Type:					
Do you have the appropriate permits for	the temporary structures?	▼Yes					
identified, including all parking areas. Insurance Company Insuring the Event: Note: Certificate of Insurance must be submitted	y Property' permit, submit a site plan with Greenwich Insurance (at time of application me and Address): American Speciality Insurance & Risk	Company					
Will Vehicles be Used as Part of This Event?	Will Food be Available at this Event?	Will Alcoholic Beverages be served/consumed at this Event?					
☐ Yes No	⊠ Yes	☐ Yes					
If yes, automobile coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, products liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.	If yes, liquor liability coverage must be included on the certificate of insurance.					
Name & Address of Organization Providing Food: Type of Food being Served: various, hot dogs, hambrugers, BBQ							
Section II - USE OF COUNTY PR	ROPERTY PERMIT						
Organization Sponsoring the Event:							
Section III - SALE/CONSUMPTION OF ALCHOLIC BEVERAGES PERMIT							
Is alcohol being sold/consumed on Cou	nty Property?	× Yes × No					
If Yes, then a "Lee County Alcohol Permit" is required.	Only non-profit organizations can sell alcohol on Count	y Property.					
Non-profit certificate/registration num (Required if alcohol is to be <u>SOLD</u> at the event)	ber:						
Please note: A permit from the State of Florida I further details	Division of Alcoholic Beverages and Tobacco may a	also be required; please call (239) 344-0885 for					



SECTION V - AGREEMENT

The Applicant agrees that Lee County can, at its sole discretion, terminate and cancel its permit to use Lee County property at any time without prejudice. Applicant further agrees to waive, release, save and hold harmless Lee County from any and all claims, demands or cause of actions based upon Lee County's cancellation or termination of said permit.

The Applicant agrees that the Lee County permit does not provide Applicant with any property rights in the County property in question or in the permit itself.

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge.

Paul Barnsy	Thursda lada
Signature of Applicant	Witness
Paul Barney Promoter	KIMBERIA) FROM
Print Name of Applicant and Title	Print Name of Witness
January 5th, 2022	115/22
Date	Date



LEE COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT 14750 SIX MILE CYPRESS PARKWAY FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33912 (239) 477-1199

Check the appropriate box(es) below:

7 \	UNTY PROPERTY PERMIT SELL AND CONSUME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
	APPLICATION, PLEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LICANT TO COMPLY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Parking in authorized areas only.
Deputies (How Many?):	per applicants request 2 deputies for traffic control during event.
Fee for Services:	\$58/hr per deputy plus \$15 vehicle fee per deputy.
Special Arrangements:	From 0700-1030 hours one deputy will be positioned at the west gate to close the entrance and one deputy will be positioned at the East gate for traffic controlas vendors arrive. From 10:30-1730 hrs 2 deputies will be positioned at the west gate for traffic control.
	Print Name: Captain S. Brady Signature: Capt. Stever Brady Title: Special Events, Permits and Details Date: 1/-18-21



FIRE DEPARTMENT

The Fire Department serving the area where the event is to be held signs this form. Please see User's Guide for contact information and Fire District Map.

Check the appropri	iate box(es) bel	ow:		
⊠ SPECIAL EV	VENT PERMIT DUNTY PROPERTY	PFRMIT		
FILM PERM				
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APPL			OW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS VENT.	YOUR ORGANIZATION
Fire Guards (How Many?)	0			
Fee for Services:	N/A			
Flammable Vegetation:	Vehicles are not per	mitted to be left runnin	g over grass.	
First Aid Equipment:	Call 911 if needed.			
Fire Extinguishing:		e NFPA 96 compliant inc on Friday by 4pm at the	cluding extinguishers and hood sup latest.	ppression systems. Trucks
Special Arrangements:	Please contact Inspe	ector Gilbert for food tru	uck inspection at 239-229-7666	
	Print Name:	Nate Burley		
	Signature:	Nate Burley	Digitally signed by Nate Burley Date: 2021.11.18 13:30:26 -05'00'	-
	Title:	Division Chief - Fire &	Life Safety	-
	Date:	November 18, 2021		-



EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES / PUBLIC SAFETY 2000 Main St., Suite #100 FORT MYERS, FL 33901 (239) 533-3911

Check the appropri	ate box(es) belov	w:
SPECIAL EV	ENT PERMIT	
⋉ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY P	ERMIT
FILM PERM	IIT	
		EASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Treatment Facilities:	None necessary.	
Medical Personnel:	None necessary.	
Medical Supplies / Equipment:	None necessary.	
Safety Requirements:		ow all CDC and FDOH directives, and the Florida Governor's Executive Orders and safety, especially with regards to COVID-19 and the number of people event.
Fee for Services	Not applicable.	
Special Arrangements:	Please call 911 in the 239 533-3911.	event of an emergency. To arrange special event coverage, contact our office at
	Print Name:	Douglas B. Higgins
	Signature:	Douglas B. Higgins Deputy from the State of the Conference of the
	Title:	Division Chief
	Date:	December 8, 2021



DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 1500 MONROE STREET FORT MYERS,FL33901 (239) 533-8580

Check the appropri	ate box(es) bel	ow:
□ USE OF CO		PERMIT JME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
		LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Parking:	Park in designated	areas. No event parking on any portion of Lee County maintained road rights-of-way.
Ingress and Egress:	Use all established	means of ingress and egress.
Special Arrangements:	Use Lee County Sh	eriff's Office for assistance with traffic control, as needed.
	Print Name:	Bryan Miller
	Signature: Title:	Bryan Miller Date: 2021.11.17 12:28:39 -05'00' Senior Project Manager
	Date:	November 17, 2021



LEE COUNTY PARKS AND RECREATION 3410 PALM BEACH BOULEVARD FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33916 (239) 533-7275

Check the appropri	ate box(es) belo	ow:
⊠ SPECIAL EV	'ENT PERMIT	
ズ USE OF CO	UNTY PROPERTY	PERMIT
PERMIT TO	SELL AND CONSU	JME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
┌ FILM PERM	11T	
AFTER REVIEWING THE WILL REQUIRE THE APP	APPLICATION, PI LICANT TO COMP	LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Illumination:	All illuminations mu own temporary ligh	ust follow county ordinance and FAA regulations. Event organizer must provide their nting as needed for safety during event set up and breakdown.
Parking Areas:	site staff to ensure	responsible to direct patrons to the designated parking locations. Must work with on- that vehicles do not block driveways and private roadways so emergency vehicles Organizer must provide adequate staff/volunteers along with directional signage for
Special Arrangements:	control and debris staff to designate t Participants and sp	Colleen Via
Jet Blue		2/4 : 2/5 2022

EURO Tripper 9 - VW Andi lar Show Page 10



LEE COUNTY RISK MANAGEMENT COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING - 4TH FLOOR 2115 SECOND STREET FORT MYERS,FLORIDA33901 (239) 533-2221

Check the appropriat	e box(es) bel	ow:
•	NTY PROPERTY ELL AND CONS	PERMIT UME ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN LEE COUNTY FACILITIES
FILM PERMIT		
		LEASE INDICATE BELOW WHAT ARRANGEMENTS YOUR ORGANIZATION LY WITH FOR THEIR EVENT.
Insurance Requirements:	occurrence to pr	eral liability insurance with minimum limits of One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000) per otect against bodily injury and/or property damage relative to applicants use of event within Lee County.
Special Arrangements:		
	Print Name: Signature: Title:	Mike Figueroa Mike Figueroa Risk Program Manager
	Date:	November 17, 2021



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 11/16/2021

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

If SUBBOGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on

PRODUCTION OF THE POLICY FOR THE FORMATION OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES IN JUNE 1 1,000 OCCURRENCE		certificate does not confer rights to							cquire air endorsement	. A 31	atoment on
East Main Street Insurance Services, Inc. Will Maddux PO Box 1288 PO Box 1288 Euro Tripper Promotions Paul Barney A830 NW 43rd Street, #185 PH 185 TYPE OF REVISION STATEMENT FOR THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE USTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO TWINTESTANDING ANY RECIPIERMENT, TERM OR CONTITION OF APY CONTRACT ROTHER POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO TWINTESTANDING ANY RECIPIERMENT, TERM OR CONTITION OF APY CONTRACT ROTHER POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO TWINTIESTANDING ANY RECIPIERMENT, TERM OR CONTITION OF APY CONTRACT ROTHER POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NO TWINTIESTANDING ANY RECIPIERMENT, TERM OR CONTITION OF APY CONTRACT ROTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT OF ALL THE TERMS. EXCUSSIONS AND CONTITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. HUMBS SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. STORM HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. STORM HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF ALL THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECUEDED BY PAD CLARAC. BEREAR IS SUBJECT OF THE TERMS. SHOWN HAVE BEEN RECOURS BY THE TER	PRODU	CER				CONTAC NAME:	Will Mad	dux		- 430 - 350	
WIN Maddux POR Dox 1298 Grass Valley BEUT Tripper Promotions Paul Barney ABON W 43rd Street, #165 Gainseville Euro Tripper Promotions Paul Barney ABON W 43rd Street, #165 Gainseville Euro Tripper Promotions Paul Barney ABON W 43rd Street, #165 Gainseville FL 32606	East	Main Street Insurance Services, Inc.				PHONE (520) 477 6524 FAX					
RESURED STATES VALUE OF THE PRODUCTION OF THE PROJECT OF PROTOCOLOGY OF THE PROJECT OF P	Will Maddux				F-MAIL : COLL III						
RESURE B : REURINE D : REURINE	PO Box 1298										
Euro Tripper Promotions Paul Barney 4830 NW 43rd Street, #165 Gainesville FL 32606 ERUFFER : BRUBER E : BRUBE	Grass Valley CA 95945									35378	
Paul Barney 4839 NW 3/3rd Street, #165 Galinesville COVERAGES CO	INSURED										
A930 NW 43rd Street, #165 Gainesville COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS BY TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BERN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD PROPERTY CONTROL OF CHARGE STREET AND PROPERTY CONTROL OF CHARGE STREET, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES SOONIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMBS. COMMERCIAL CEREBRAL LIABILITY COMMERCIAL CEREBRAL LIABILITY AND POLICY PROPERTY CONTROL OF CHARGE STREET AND POLICIES IN CONTROL OF CHARGE STREET AND PROPERTY CONTROL OF CHARGE STREE	Euro Tripper Promotions										
Gennesville COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THIS POLICIES OF INSUPANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD. CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD. CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD. CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD. CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY FERIOD. CONTINUO OF ANY CONTINUO OF THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SIGNAM MY INAVE BEEN REQUEST BY ADDICATED. AND CONTINUO OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SIGNAM MY INAVE BEEN REQUEST BY ADDICATED. AND CONTINUO OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SIGNAM MY INAVE BEEN REQUEST BY ADDICATED. AND CONTINUO OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SIGNAM MY INAVE BEEN REQUEST BY ADDICATED. AND CONTINUO OF SUCH POLICIES. AND		Paul Barney				INSURE	RD:				
COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF ROUTH STATES DELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NINICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS SCRIPTIFICATE WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERIOD. CERTIFICATE WAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. EXPLICATION OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICIES BECARDED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LUBBRY CARRIED TO THE POLICIES OF THE POLICY PROVIDED OF THE POLICIES OF THE POLICY PROVIDED OF THE POLICY PROVISIONS. LEE CENTAIN THE POLICY PROVISIONS. LEE CONTRACTOR PROVIDED OF THE POLICY PROVISIONS. LEE CONTRACTOR PROVIDE	4830 NW 43rd Street, #165					INSURE	RE:				
THIS IS TO CERTIEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ADDE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMIN'S SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMIN'S SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY AND CONTRACTOR OF THE POLICY NUMBER TYPE OF HEBURANCE AND PROVIDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMIN'S SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS. COMMERCIAL GENERAL LABILITY CAMBADAD OCCUR COMMERCIAL CHARGE AND PROVIDED BY THE POLICY NUMBER OF THE POLICY NUMBER OF THE POLICY NUMBER OF THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY NUMBER OF THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE POLICY PROVIDED BY THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS OF SUBJECT TO	Gainesville FL 32606			INSURE	RF:			- 1			
NDIGATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY INVESTED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY INVESTED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY INVESTED BY THE POLICIES OF THE TERMS OF THE POLICY BY THE POLICY BY THE POLICY BY THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY INVESTED BY THE POLICY BY THE TERMS OF THE	COVI	COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:									
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS AND	IND CEF	INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,									
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS AND	INSR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP	LIMIT	s	
CLAMS-MADE OCCUR Host Liquor Liability Y 3DS5472-M2814162 O2/05/2022 O2/05/2022 O2/06/2022 O2/06/2022 PRISONAL A DOVINITY S. 100,000		71	1130	1170			,	,			00,000
Host Liquor Liability	ŕ	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$ 100	,000
A Retail Liquor Liability Y S 1,000,000 GENERIA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER Y POLOCY PROVIDED LOC 12:01 AM 12:01 AM 12:01 AM 2:01 AM 12:01										\$ 5,0	00
12:01 AM 12:01 AM 12:01 AM 12:01 AM	Α	Retail Liquor Liability	Υ		3DS5472-M2814162		02/05/2022	02/06/2022		\$ 1,0	00,000
POLICY JECT 100 TOTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY A		SEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:					12:01 AM	12:01 AM		\$ 2,0	00,000
OTHER: AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS O		POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 1,0	00,000
ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY	ľ								The same of the sa	\$ 1,0	00
ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY A	1	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	
AUTOS ONLY SECRETIFICATE HOLDER HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY SECRETIFICATE HOLDER EXCESS LIAB OCCUR CLAMS-MADE OCCUR CL		ANY AUTO							The state of the s	\$	
HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY S AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY S UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR OC	Г	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS								\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE EACH OCCURRENCE S		HIRED NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSIONS BELLEACH ACCIDENT S ELL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE S ELL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 ARAC JONE LLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WILL ADJUNCT AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE WILL ADJUNCT AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE										\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Learning to the control of the control		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LABILITY ANYPROPRIE TORPARTMENEXEXCUTIVE OFFICENMEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	
ANY PROPRIETOR INSELL ACCIDENT ANY PROPRIETOR INSELL STATEMENT OF PROPRIETOR INSELL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT ANY PROPRIETOR INSELL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT SEL. DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT SEL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT SEL DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT SEL DISE										\$	
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MINIMERE/EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 Which is a static provided by the company of the provided by the company of the provided by the company of the policies be cancelled before the Expiration Date Thereof, Notice will be Delivered in Accordance with the Policy Provisions. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park	AND EMPLOYEDS LIABILITY								PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. Certificate HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	Α	NYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		10 10				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	(1	Mandatory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 This form CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	l'	ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
Certificate holder listed below is named as additional insured per attached MEGL 2217 01 19. Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 This form CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE											
Attendance: 750, Event Type: Car Show - Static(Parked) Only. OK 11/17/2021 Mike Join CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	DESCR	IPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be	e attached if more	e space is require	ed)		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					ed) Only.						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commisioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					O	K 11/	17/2021				
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commisioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					•	hil	1.				
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					/	mp (- figure				
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. Lee County Board of Commissioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	CER.	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION				
Jet Blue Park			sione	rs		SHO THE ACC	ULD ANY OF TEXPIRATION ORDANCE WI	N DATE THE TH THE POLIC	REOF, NOTICE WILL E		
Jet Blue Park						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE					
							[][][][][]				

Fort Myers

FL 33902



EVANSTON INSURANCE COMPANY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

ADDITIONAL INSURED – DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s):

Lee County Board of Commisioners PO Box 398 Jet Blue Park Fort Myers, FL 33902

- A. Section II Who Is An Insured is amended to include as an additional insured the person(s) or organization(s) shown in the Schedule of this endorsement, but only with respect to liability for "bodily injury", "property damage" or "personal and advertising injury" caused, in whole or in part, by the acts or omissions of any insured listed under Paragraph 1. or 2. of Section II Who Is An Insured:
 - 1. In the performance of your ongoing operations; or
 - 2. In connection with your premises owned by or rented to you.

However:

- 1. The insurance afforded to such additional insured only applies to the extent permitted by law; and
- If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the insurance afforded to such additional insured will not be broader than that which you are required by the contract or agreement to provide for such additional insured.
- B. With respect to the insurance afforded to these additional insureds, the following is added to Section III Limits Of Insurance:

If coverage provided to the additional insured is required by a contract or agreement, the most we will pay on behalf of the additional insured is the amount of insurance:

- 1. Required by the contract or agreement; or
- 2. Available under the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations;

whichever is less.

This endorsement shall not increase the applicable Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.